
STRUX® Macro Fibers
Temperature & Shrinkage Control

• STRUX® 90/40
• STRUX® 75/32
• STRUX® BT50

SINTA® Micro Fibers
Plastic Shrinkage Control

• SINTA® M2219
• SINTA® M3019
• SINTA® F19
• SINTA® F38

Macro vs. Micro Synthetic Fibers
Micro synthetic fibers are used to control plastic shrinkage cracks that occur prior to an initial set of concrete. Micro fibers are 
typically less than 1.5 inches (38 mm) long, with addition rates between 0.5 and 1.5 lb/yd3 (0.3 to 0.9 kg/m3).

Macro synthetic fibers are typically used to provide temperature and drying shrinkage crack control as an alternative to welded wire 
reinforcement (WWR). Like WWR, their purpose is not to prevent cracks, but to minimize crack width opening. They are typically 
greater than 1.25 inches (32 mm) long with addition rates between 3 and 15 lb/yd3 (1.8 to 6.0 kg/m3) depending on specific 
design parameters.

Typical Applications and Benefits of Synthetic Fibers

SINTA® 
M2219

SINTA® 
M3019

SINTA®  
F19

SINTA®  
F38

STRUX®  
90/40

STRUX®  
75/32

STRUX®  
BT50

Conventional 
WWR 6 x 6 - 
W1.4 x 1.4

FI
RE

 R
AT

ED UL Certification YES 
(1 lb / cu. yd.)

YES 
(1 lb / cu. yd.)

YES 
(1 lb / cu. yd.)

YES 
(1 lb / cu. yd.)

YES 
(max 5 lb /  

cu. yd.)

YES 
(max 5 lb /  

cu. yd.)

Weight approx. 
per 100 sq. ft.

n/a n/a n/a n/a 4.92 lb 4.92 lb

SD
I

ST
A

N
D

A
RD

ANSI / SDI C 1.0 
Standard

Min. 4 lb / 
cu. yd.

Min. 4 lb / 
cu. yd. 3

BE
N
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S:
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ST

IC
 

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

Safe, easy 
handling 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Plastic shrinkage 
crack control 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

BE
N

EF
IT

S:
 H

A
RD

EN
ED

 
C

O
N

C
RE

TE

Drying shrinkage 
crack control 3 3 3 3

Post-crack load 
carrying capacity 3 3 3 3

Non-corroding 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

O
TH

ER
 B

EN
EF

IT
S

No chairs required 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Uniform 
dispersion 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Minimum 
concrete cover 
required

3

Pumpability 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 n/a

Saves time 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Easy to finish 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Minimum 
1.5 lb / cu. yd.

Minimum 
1.5 lb / cu. yd.



Typical Applications and Benefits of Synthetic Fibers  (continued)

Micro Fibers Macro Fibers Welded Wire 
Reinforcement

Intended Use Plastic Shrinkage Control
Temperature and Drying Shrinkage Control  

and Plastic Shrinkage Control

Temperature 
and Shrinkage 

Control

SINTA® 
M2219

SINTA® 
M3019

SINTA®  
F19

SINTA®  
F38

STRUX®  
90/40

STRUX®  
75/32

STRUX®  
BT50

Conventional 
WWR 6 x 6 - 
W1.4 x 1.4

Intended Use

D
ET

A
IL

ED
 D

ES
C

RI
PT

IO
N

Material Polypropylene Polypropylene Polypropylene Polypropylene Polyolefin Polyolefin Polyolefin Steel

Configuration Monofilament Monofilament Fibrillated Fibrillated Monofilament  
– Tape-Style

Monofilament  
– Tape-Style

Monofilament  
– Bi-Tapered Rolled or sheet

Length
.75 in  

(19 mm)

.75 in  

(19 mm)

.75 in  

(19 mm)

1.5 in  

(38 mm)

1.55 in  

(40 mm)

1.25 in  

(32 mm)

2 in  

(50 mm)
n/a

Elastic Modulus 500 ksi  
(3.45 GPa)

500 ksi  
(3.45 GPa)

725 ksi  
(5.0 GPa)

725 ksi  
(5.0 GPa)

1390 ksi  
(9.5 GPa)

1390 ksi  
(9.5 GPa)

1000 ksi  
(7.0 GPa)

29000 ksi  
(200 GPa)

Tensile Strength 42 ksi  
(290 MPa)

42 ksi  
(290 MPa)

44 ksi  
(300 MPa)

44 ksi  
(300 MPa)

90 ksi  
(620 MPa)

90 ksi  
(620 MPa)

80 ksi  
(550 MPa)

65 ksi  
(450 MPa)

Specific Gravity 0.905 0.905 0.905 0.905 0.92 0.92 0.92 7.8

Number of 
fibers per pound 
(nominal)

70 million 30 million 20 - 30 million 10-15 million 85,000 106,000 27,000 n/a

Typical Dosage / 
Placement

.5 - 1 lb / 
cu. yd.

.75 - 1.5 lb /
cu. yd.

1 - 3 lb / 
cu. yd.

1 - 3 lb / 
cu. yd.

3 - 10 lb /  
cu. yd.

3 - 7.5 lb / 
cu. yd.

7 - 15 lb /  
cu. yd.

Single layer 
(middle to upper 

third)

C
O

M
PO

SI
TE

 
M

ET
A

L 
D

EC
K

S

Multi-story 
commercial 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

SL
A

BS

Residential / light 
commercial 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Commercial 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Industrial / 
warehouses 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

C
O

N
C

RE
TE

 P
AV

EM
EN

TS

Parking garages 
& lots 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Highways, 
roadways & 
runways

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Overlays 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Thin Overlays 3 3 3 3 3

W
A

LL
S 

Exposed concrete 
walls & sections 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

PR
EC

A
ST

Tilt-up 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Vaults 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Tunnel linings 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Tanks & containers 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Manholes 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

SH
O

TC
RE

TE

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

Visit us at gcpat.com to learn about STRUX® & SINTA® synthetic fibers. 
We hope the information here will be helpful. It is based on data and knowledge considered to be true and accurate, and is offered for consideration, investigation and verification by the user, but we do not warrant the results 
to be obtained. Please read all statements, recommendations, and suggestions in conjunction with our conditions of sale, which apply to all goods supplied by us. No statement, recommendation, or suggestion is intended for 
any use that would infringe any patent, copyright, or other third party right.

STRUX®, SINTA® and GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES are trademarks which may be registered in the United States and/or other countries,  
of GCP Applied Technologies Inc. This trademark list has been compiled using available published information as of the publication date  
and may not accurately reflect current trademark ownership or status. These products may be covered by patents or patents pending.

© Copyright 2021 GCP Applied Technologies Inc. All rights reserved.  |  STRUX-076-1020 
GCP Applied Technologies Inc., 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02140 USA. 




