# Macro vs. Micro Synthetic Fibers

Micro synthetic fibers are used to control plastic shrinkage cracks that occur prior to an initial set of concrete. Micro fibers are typically less than 1.5 inches (38 mm) long, with addition rates between 0.5 and 1.5 lb/yd<sup>3</sup> (0.3 to 0.9 kg/m<sup>3</sup>).

Macro synthetic fibers are typically used to provide temperature and drying shrinkage crack control as an alternative to welded wire reinforcement (WWR). Like WWR, their purpose is not to prevent cracks, but to minimize crack width opening. They are typically greater than 1.25 inches (32 mm) long with addition rates between 3 and 15 lb/yd<sup>3</sup> (1.8 to 6.0 kg/m<sup>3</sup>) depending on specific design parameters.

#### **STRUX**<sup>®</sup> Macro Fibers

Temperature & Shrinkage Control

- STRUX® 90/40
- STRUX® 75/32
- STRUX® BT50

#### **SINTA<sup>®</sup>** Micro Fibers

Plastic Shrinkage Control

- SINTA® M2219
- SINTA® M3019
- SINTA® F19
- SINTA® F38

#### Typical Applications and Benefits of Synthetic Fibers

		SINTA® M2219	SINTA® M3019	SINTA® F19	SINTA® F38	STRUX® 90/40	STRUX® 75/32	STRUX® BT50	Conventional WWR 6 x 6 - W1.4 x 1.4
FIRE RATED	UL Certification	YES (1 lb / cu. yd.)	YES (1 lb / cu. yd.)	YES (1 lb / cu. yd.)	YES (1 lb / cu. yd.)	YES (max 5 lb / cu. yd.)	YES (max 5 lb / cu. yd.)		
	Weight approx. per 100 sq. ft.	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	4.92 lb	4.92 lb		
SDI STANDARD	ANSI / SDI C 1.0 Standard					Min. 4 lb / cu. yd.	Min. 4 lb / cu. yd.		5
BENEFITS: PLASTIC CONCRETE	Safe, easy handling	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Plastic shrinkage crack control	5	5	5	1	1	1	5	
BENEFITS: HARDENED CONCRETE	Drying shrinkage crack control			Minimum 1.5 lb / cu. yd.	Minimum 1.5 lb / cu. yd.	1	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
	Post-crack load carrying capacity					1	1	1	1
	Non-corroding	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	
OTHER BENEFITS	No chairs required	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	$\checkmark$	
	Uniform dispersion	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	
	Minimum concrete cover required								1
	Pumpability	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	$\checkmark$	n/a
	Saves time	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	
	Easy to finish	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1

## Typical Applications and Benefits of Synthetic Fibers (continued)

		Micro Fibers Plastic Shrinkage Control						Welded Wire Reinforcement	
						Temperature and P	Temperature and Shrinkage Control		
		SINTA® M2219	SINTA® M3019	SINTA® F19	SINTA® F38	STRUX® 90/40	STRUX® 75/32	STRUX® BT50	Conventional WWR 6 x 6 - W1.4 x 1.4
	Intended Use	Rest		2 Be					
DETAILED DESCRIPTION	Material	Polypropylene	Polypropylene	Polypropylene	Polypropylene	Polyolefin	Polyolefin	Polyolefin	Steel
	Configuration	Monofilament	Monofilament	Fibrillated	Fibrillated	Monofilament – Tape-Style	Monofilament – Tape-Style	Monofilament – Bi-Tapered	Rolled or sheet
	Length	.75 in (19 mm)	.75 in (19 mm)	.75 in (19 mm)	1.5 in (38 mm)	1.55 in (40 mm)	1.25 in (32 mm)	2 in (50 mm)	n/a
	Elastic Modulus	500 ksi (3.45 GPa)	500 ksi (3.45 GPa)	725 ksi (5.0 GPa)	725 ksi (5.0 GPa)	1390 ksi (9.5 GPa)	1390 ksi (9.5 GPa)	1000 ksi (7.0 GPa)	29000 ksi (200 GPa)
	Tensile Strength	42 ksi (290 MPa)	42 ksi (290 MPa)	44 ksi (300 MPa)	44 ksi (300 MPa)	90 ksi (620 MPa)	90 ksi (620 MPa)	80 ksi (550 MPa)	65 ksi (450 MPa)
	Specific Gravity	0.905	0.905	0.905	0.905	0.92	0.92	0.92	7.8
	Number of fibers per pound (nominal)	70 million	30 million	20 - 30 million	10-15 million	85,000	106,000	27,000	n/a
	Typical Dosage / Placement	.5 - 1 lb / cu. yd.	.75 - 1.5 lb / cu. yd.	1 - 3 lb / cu. yd.	1 - 3 lb / cu. yd.	3 - 10 lb / cu. yd.	3 - 7.5 lb / cu. yd.	7 - 15 lb / cu. yd.	Single layer (middle to upper third)
COMPOSITE METAL DECKS	Multi-story commercial	5	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Residential / light commercial	1	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
SLABS	Commercial	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1
	Industrial / warehouses	1	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	1
CONCRETE PAVEMENTS	Parking garages & lots	1	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	1
	Highways, roadways & runways	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
	Overlays	1	1	1	1	1	1		1
	Thin Overlays	1	1	$\checkmark$	1		1		
WALLS	Exposed concrete walls & sections	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	1	
PRECAST	Tilt-up	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	1	1
	Vaults	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	$\checkmark$		1
	Tunnel linings	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	1	1	1	1
	Tanks & containers	1	1	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		1
	Manholes	1	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$
SHOTCRETE		1	1	1	1	1	1	1	1

### Visit us at gcpat.com to learn about STRUX® & SINTA® synthetic fibers.

We hope the information here will be helpful. It is based on data and knowledge considered to be true and accurate, and is offered for consideration, investigation and verification by the user, but we do not warrant the results to be obtained. Please read all statements, recommendations, and suggestions in conjunction with our conditions of sale, which apply to all goods supplied by us. No statement, recommendation, or suggestion is intended for any use that would infringe any patent, copyright, or other third party right.

STRUX®, SINTA® and GCP APPUED TECHNOLOGIES are trademarks which may be registered in the United States and/or other countries, of GCP Applied Technologies Inc. This trademark list has been compiled using available published information as of the publication date and may not accurately reflect current trademark ownership or status. These products may be covered by patents or patents pending.



© Copyright 2021 GCP Applied Technologies Inc. All rights reserved. | STRUX-076-1020 GCP Applied Technologies Inc., 62 Whittemore Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02140 USA.